

| Originally Presented On | 1/29/15 |
|----------------------------|---------------------|
| Type of Action | Internal Policy |
| Status/Result | Business of the Day |

| 1 | S.A. Resolution #41 |
|----------------------|---|
| 2 | Elections Committee Additional Members |
| 3 4 | |
| 4 5 | Sponsored by: Matt Henderson '16 |
| 6 7 8 | Whereas, the Student Assembly Elections Committee is charged with coordinating and implementing the regularly scheduled and special elections of the SA; |
| 9 10 11 12 | Whereas, there are Spring 2015 elections for 22 representative positions on the Student Assembly including 11 college and school representatives and 11 at large representatives; |
| 13 14 15 | Whereas, the Elections Committee consists of ten voting members, of whom less than half may also be voting members of the SA; |
| 16 17 18 | Whereas , no person may be a candidate in an election supervised by the committee in the academic year when the person served as a voting member of the committee; |
| 19 20 21 | Whereas , one member of the 2014-2015 Elections Committee was required to resign due to composition issues within the committee; |
| 22 23 24 | Whereas, another member of the 2014-2015 Elections Committee resigned due to a scheduling conflict; |
| 25 26 27 | Whereas, the SA must confirm members who fill vacancies after the initial slate has been approved; |
| 28 29 30 | Be it therefore resolved , that the following Cornell Students become members of the Student Assembly Elections Committee; |
| 31 32 33 34 | Ashin Shah Corinne Fredericks |
| 35 36 | Respectfully Submitted, |
| 37 38 39 | Matt Henderson '16 Vice President For Internal Operations, Student Assembly |
| 40 | (Reviewed by: Staffing Committee, 01/27/2015) |